TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM673428 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of formation of Caliburn International, LLC to be Delaware and not Virginia as stated in the original assignment previously recorded on Reel 007051 Frame 0579. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROJECT TIME & COST, LLC		09/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIBURN INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	10701 PARKRIDGE BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4722468	PT&C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9145175917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9146238049

Email: jeconomou@msellp.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN S. ECONOMOU
Address Line 1: 222 Bloomingdale Road

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:John S. EconomouSIGNATURE:/John S. Economou/DATE SIGNED:09/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=4722468-corr-asgn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0364 source=4722468-corr-asgn#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0365

OP \$40.00 4722468

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM597637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROJECT TIME & COST, LLC		09/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIBURN INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	10701 PARKRIDGE BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4722468	PT&C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9143805792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-357-5300

Email: jeconomou@msellp.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Economou

Address Line 1:222 Bloomingdale Road, Suite 120Address Line 2:Mandelbaum Silfin Economou, LLPAddress Line 4:White Plains, NEW YORK 10605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Economou
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Economou/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=OC000077-exec-assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas PROJECT TIME & COST, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 2859 Paces Ferry Road SE, Suite 1600, Atlanta, GA 30339, owns the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Issue Date</u>

PT&C logo: 4,722,468 April 21, 2015



Whereas CALIBURN INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Virginia, having a place of business at 10701 Parkridge Blvd., Suite 200, Reston, VA 20191,

is desirous of acquiring the above-identified trademark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PROJECT TIME & COST, LLC does hereby assign unto CALIBURN INTERNATIONAL, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,722,468, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PROJECT TIME & COST, LLC

эу.____

William King, General Counsel & Secretary

Date: September 9, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 09/09/2021